SOLIHULL METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Metropolitan Borough of Solihull (Off-Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2008 (Amendment No. 29) Order 2025

Notice is hereby given that Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council intends, not less than twenty one days from the date of this Notice, to vary the fees and charges of the Council's off and on-street parking places in accordance with the provisions of Sections 35C and 46A of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984. It is intended that the changes will take place on or after 3 March 2025. A copy of this Notice of Variation and the amended Traffic Regulation Order is available upon request from the address below; or by visiting Solihull Connect, The Core, Theatre Square, Touchwood, Solihull during normal opening hours or via https://www.solihull.gov.uk/Roads-pavements-and-streetcare//Traffic-regulation-orders

Name of Off-Street Parking Place	Current Tariff	New Tariff from 3 March 2025
Tudor Grange Leisure Centre Car Park	Monday to Sunday	Monday to Sunday
	Up to 3 hours - Free (Ticket Required)	Up to 3 hours - Free (Ticket Required)
	3 - 4 hours - £4.50	3 - 4 hours - £4.80
	4 - 5 hours - £5.00	4 - 5 hours - £5.30
	5 - 6 hours - £6.00	5 - 6 hours - £6.50
	Over 6 hours - £8.50	Over 6 hours - £9.00

PAUL TOVEY

Head of Highway Management Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council Manor Square, Solihull, B91 3QB tro@solihull.gov.uk



7 February 2025